the laws of India, and having its registered office at 1702 to 1706, 17th Floor, Mahavir 
Business Park, Opp. Eternity Mall, Teen Haath Naka, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400604. 
Maharashtra, India, subject to completion of closing conditions as specified in Share 
Purchase Agreement (SPA), by way of cash consideration approximate of INR. 
1,50,000/- (Indian National One Lakh Fifty Thousand only)  subject to closing 
adjustments based on Share Purchase Agreement; and 

The disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Part A of Schedule III of the aforesaid regulations, is

[...]

conditions based on Share Purchase Agreement 

g) Nature of consideration - 
whether cash consideration or 
share swap and details of the 
same; 

Cash transaction 

h) Cost of acquisition or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired; 

Approximate INR. 1,50,000/- (Indian National One Lakh 
Fifty Thousand only)  , subject to closing adjustment based 
on Share Purchase Agreement. 

i) Percentage of shareholding 
/ control acquired and / or 
number of shares acquired; 

the Company has agreed to acquire 100% shares of the 
Target.  

j) Brief background about the